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Please assemble in the order shown by the numbers. Must be assembled by an adult. Check all screws on tightness regularly. Please keep non-assembled parts away from children.
Limited warranty: Wood is a natural material. There may be deviations in colour, structure and form, but these do not constitute defective quality. Damp wipeable. Please do not

Montage bitte in der Reihenfolge der angegebenen Ziffern vornehmen. Zusammenbau durch erwachsene Person erforderlich. Bitte iiberpriifen Sie alle Schrauben regelmaBig auf
festen Sitz. Nicht zusammengebaute Teile von Kindern fernhalten. Limiterte Garantie: Holz ist ein Naturmaterial. Daher kann es zu Abweichungen in Farbe, Struktur und Form
kommen, welche keine Qualitaitsmangel darstellen. Nebelfeucht abwischbar. Bitte verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel.

Priere d’effectuer le montage dans I'ordre numérique. Montage a faire par un adulte. Il est important de controler régulierment le serage des vis et de les resserrer éventuellement.
Tenir les éléments non montés hors de la portée des enfants. Garantie limitée: Le bois est un matériau naturel. Il peut s’ensuivre de légéres différences au niveau des couleurs,
structures et formes, ce qui n’est en aucun cas un défaut de qualité. Nettoyable au brumisateur. Ne pas utiliser de détergents.

Por favor montar siguiendo el orden de los nimeros indicados. Requiere montaje por parte de un adulto. Por favor compruebe regularmente que todos los tornillos estén bién
fijados. Mantener las piezas no montadas fuera del alcanze de los ninos. Garantia limitada: La madera es un material natural. Por eso se pueden presentar irregularidades en color,
estructura y forma que no significan ningun defecto de calidad. Limpiable con pafio humedo. Por favor no use ninglin detergente.

Eseguire il montaggio secondo I'ordine precisato in cifre. Il montaggio deve essere effettuato da una persona adulta. Vi preghiamo di controllare regolarmente che le viti siano
avvitate forti. Tenere i pezzi smontati fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Garanzia limitata: |l legno € un materiale naturale. Possono pertanto verificarsi variazioni di colore, struttura

Montage aub. in de aangeven volgorde van de cijfers. In elkaar bouwen moet door een volwassene gebeuren. Alstublieft regelmatig controleren of de schroeven nog goed vast
zitten. Niet inelkaar gezette onderdelen bij de kinderen weghouden. Begrensde garantie: Hout is een natuurlijk materiaal.Hierdoor kan het tot afwijjkingen qua kleur, structuur en
vorm komen, welke echter geen kwaliteitsbeperkingen zijn. Licht vochtig afneembaar. Aub. Geen schoonmaakmiddel gebruiken.

Executar a montagem pela ordem indicada pelos nimeros. A montagem deve ser executada por uma pessoa adulta.Verifique regularmente se todos os parafusos estio bem

apertados. Manter pegas nao montadas afastadas de criangas. Garantia limitada: A madeira € um material natural. Por esse motivo pode apresentar diferencas de cor, textura e

MoHTax BbIMONHATL B yKa3aHHOI LndposoiinocieaosarensHocT. Coopka A0MKHA OCYLIECTBAATLCA B3POCLIMU. PerynapHo npoBepsiTe 3aTaxKy BCex
BWHTOB.He AaBaiiTe AeTAM He CMOHTMPOBaHHbIe AeTann.OrpaHuyeHHas rapaHTus: [lepeso — 3TO HaTypasibHbl MaTepuan. Mo3ToMy BO3MOXHbI
OTK/IOHEHMSA B LLBET, CTPYKTYype 1 hopMe, UTo He ABNSETCA AedeKTOM KayecTBa. Bnary oT TymMaHa MOXHO npoTepeTb. He ncnonb3yinTe uncTalme CpeacTea.

Montiz provadéjte v pofiadi dle uvedenych &isel. Sestaveni musi provést dospéla osoba. Zkontrolujte prosim vsechny $rouby z hlediska spravného utazeni. Nesestavené

dily nesméji prijit do styku s détmi. Omezend zdruka: Drevo je prirodni material. Proto muizce dochazet k odchylkidm v barvé, struktufe a tvaru, které neznamenaji zZidni kvalitativni

Montaz nalezy wykonywac w kolejnosci podanych liczb. Konieczny montaz przez dorosta osobe. Nalezy regularnie kontrolowac, czy wszystkie sruby sa dobrze przykrecone.
Luzne elementy nalezy przechowywac z dala od dzieci. Ograniczona gwarancja: Drewno jest produktem naturalnym. Dlatego moga wystepowac réznice w kolorze, strukturze i
formie, ktére nie oznaczaja wad jakosciowych. Wycierac po lekkim zroszeniu powierzchni rozpylona woda. Nie wolno stosowac srodkéw czyszczacych.

H ouvopuoAGYNon TIpETIEL vaX YIVeL HE TN OELPA TV QVOYepOEVY aplBudy. H ouvappoAdynan Tipémel var Yivetau om6 evihkeg, EAEYXeTe TOKTIKG av GMeg ot Bideg
Mepioptopevn eyydnon: To Edo elvat puotkd UK. M autéd To Aéyo pmopel vor umidpyouvlogopé aTo Xpcdua, T dopr Kat To oxfiua, ot omoleg dev ouviaTolv ENetyn

A megadott szamsorrendben kell 6sszeszerelni. Az dsszeszerelést felnéttnek kell végeznie. Vizsgalja meg rendszeresen, hogy az 6sszes csavar meg van-e szoritva. Az dsszeszereletlen
darabokat gyermekek eld| tartsuk elzarva. Korldtozott garancia: A fa természetes anyag. Ezért a szinében, szerkezetében és alakjaban eltérések mutatkozhatnak, ami azonban nem

Monteras i den ordning som siffrorna anger. Hopsattningen maste goras av en vuxen! Kontrollera regelbundet att alla skruvar ar ordentligt atdragna. Losa smadelar ska forvaras
oatkomligt for barn. Begrdnsad garanti: Tra ar ett naturmaterial. Darfor kan det upptrada avvikelser i farg, struktur och form, som inte utgor nagon kvalitetsbrist. Kan torkas av

EN
use any detergents.
EN Assembly instructions:Toy kitchen, DE
wood (MDF)
DE Montageanleitung: Spielzeugkiiche, FR
Holz (MDF)
FR Notice de montage: Cuisine enfants,
en bois (MDF) ES
ES Instrucion de montaje: Cocina de juguete,
madera (MDF) IT
IT Istruzioni di montaggio: Cucina giocattolo, e forma, che non rappresentano difetti di qualita. Lavare con panno umido. Non utilizzare detergenti.
legno (MDF) NL
NL Handleiding: Speelgoedkeuken,
hout (MDF)
PT
PT Instru¢des de montagem: Cozinha de brincar,
madeira (MDF) forma, que nao representam defeitos de material. Pode ser limpo ligeiramente em humido. Nao utilize detergentes.
RU UHcTpyKUma no MoHTaxy: UrpywieuHas RU
KyxHs1, Aepeso (MAD)
CS Navod k montazi: Kuchyrika na hrani, CS
drevo (MDF) problém. Moznost otirani na vlhko. Nepouzivejte prosim zadné Cistici prostredky.
PL Instrukcja montazu: Drewniana kuchnia dla dzieci PL
(plyta MDF)
EL O8nyiec ouvappoléynong: Kouliva-miaxvidy,
£6Mo (MDF) EL ) ¢ ; ,
elvau Bdwpéveg kahd. Duldooete pakpld am6 Todd eEapTipaTa, Ta ool Oev elval ouvapuoNoYNuéva.
HU Szerelési itmutato: Jatékkonyha mioldtnTag. Koboplletal pe ehagpadg BpeYHévo Tavi. MopakaAeloTe var iy XPnOLUOTIOLEITE KOBOPLOTIKG.
(MDF) fabol
HU
SV Monteringsanvisning: Leksakskok,
tri (MDF) a gyenge mindségre utal. A lecsapodott para letorolhetd. Kérjiik, hogy a tisztitashoz ne hasznaljon tisztitdszereket.
HE (MDF) yy ,VIxyX N0 1NN NIKAIN sV
med fuktad trasa.Anvand inga rengéringsmedel.
HE DX 7TNY TOpNY Wt alan 'y D270 NAIN . WIN'WA NIXAIN 97 207 W

ANIN RN YY DT 7NON IXINNN 770 DI'RY D'P7N 2'N0nY W' .0A0an
V7 IR NN ('R QTR NN NN ,YANA NI'VO W'Y DN .1WA0
172 NIN2 WNNWAYT X7 X1 .07 21317 N1

EN WARNING! NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER THREE YEARS. Contains small parts and/or small parts that can be
torn off and may, for example, be swallowed. Choking hazard. Do not sit on the toy! Must be assembled by an adult.
Please keep non-assembled parts away from children. Please keep the supplied address and information.

FR ATTENTION!NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DETROIS ANS. Contient des éléments de petite taille et/ou
arrachables pouvant par exemple étre avalés. Danger détouffement. Ne pas s'asseoir sur le jouet! Montage a faire
par un adulte. Tenir les éléments non montés hors de la portée des enfants. Adresse et informations a conserver.

NL WAARSCHUWING! NIET GESCHIKT VOOR KINDEREN JONGER DAN DRIE JAAR. Bevat kleine onderdelen en/of
afscheurbare kleine onderdelen, die bijv. ingeslikt kunnen worden. Verstikkingsgevaar. Niet op het speelgoed gaan
zitten. In elkaar bouwen moet door een volwassene gebeuren. Niet inelkaar gezette onderdelen bij de kinderen
weghouden. Adres en informatie bewaren.

RU MPEAYMPEMIEHVIE! HE MPEAHA3HAYEHO ANA AETEM BO3PACTOM 10 36 MECALIEB. CopepxuT Menkue win
OTfeNAeMble [ETanu, KOTOpble, HAMpUMep, MOTYT ObiTb MPOrTIoUeHbl. OMacHOCTb yaylweHus. He cTautb Ha
urpylwky! COopKa AOMKHA OCYLECTBAATHCA B3POCTbIMU. He FaBaiite JeTAM He CMOHTUPOBaHHblE [ETanu.
CoxpaHuTb apec 1 ykasaHus.

PL OSTRZEZENIE! NIE NADAJE SIE DLA DZIECI W WIEKU PONIZE) 3 LAT. Zawiera mate lub pozwalajace sie oderwa¢
elementy, ktére mogtyby zostac np. potkniete. Niebezpieczeristwo uduszenia. Nie siadac na zabawce! Konieczny
montaz przez dorostg osobe. Luzne elementy nalezy przechowywac z dala od dzieci. Zachowac adres i informacje
do wykorzystania w przyszlosci.

€S UPOZORNENI! NEVHODNE PRO DETI DO TRI LET. Obsahuje malé dily a/nebo oddélitelné ¢asti, které mohou déti
spolknout. Nebezpeci uduseni. Nesedejte si na hracku! Sestaveni musi provést dospeld osoba. Nesestavené dily

nesméji pfijit do styku s détmi. Adresu a informace uschovejte.
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DE ACHTUNG! NICHT FUR KINDER UNTER DREI JAHREN GEEIGNET. Kleinteile und/oder abreiRbare Kleinteile

ES

PT

EL

enthalten, die zB. verschluckt werden kénnten. Erstickungsgefahr. Nicht auf das Spielzeug setzen!
Zusammenbau durch erwachsene Person erforderlich. Nicht zusammengebaute Teile von Kindern
fernhalten. Adresse und Informationen aufbewahren.

/ADVERTENCIA! NO CONVIENE PARA NINOS MENORES DE TRES ANOS. Contiene piezas pequefias y/o piezas pequefias
desmontables que p.ej. pueden ser ingeridas. Peligro de asfixia. jNo sentarse en el juguete! Requiere montaje por parte de un
adulto. Mantener las piezas no montadas fuera del alcanze de los nifios. Guardar la direccion e informaciones.

AVVERTENZA! NON ADATTO A BAMBINI DI ETA INFERIORE A TRE ANNI per la presenza dii piccole parti che potrebbero essere
ingerite e/o inalate. Pericolo di soffocamento. Non sedersi sul giocattolo! Il montaggio deve essere effettuato da una persona
adulta. Tenere i pezzi smontati fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare lindirizzo del fabbricante e il foglio informativo.

ATENCAO! CONTRAINDICADO PARA CRIANCAS COM MENOS DE 3 ANOS. Contém pegas pequenas e/ou pecas pequenas que
podem ser arrancadas podendo, por exemplo ser engolidas. Perigo de asfixia. Néo sentar-se no brinquedo! A montagem deve
ser executada por uma pessoa adulta. Manter pecas ndo montadas afastadas de criangas. Guardar o endereco e as
informagdes.

MPOEIAOTOIHZH! AEN EINAI KATAAAHAQ A TTAIAIA KATQTQN TPIQN ETON. MeptapBavovTat IKpd KOUUATIOTa omoia Ty,
Hmopei va kaamiodv ta maudia. Kivouvog mviypo0. Minv kdbeate mévw oto matyvidll H cuvappiohdynon mpénel va yivetat amo
evihikec. Quhdooere pakptd and madid eCaptripata, Ta omoia dev ivar aBvappoloynpéva. Quratte ) diedBuvan Kot Ti

TAnPoYopieC.

HU FIGYELMEZTETES! CSAK HAROM EVNEL IDOSEBB GYERMEKEK SZAMARA ALKALMAS. Lenyelhetd és/vagy letéphetd aprd

N

darabokat tartalmaz. Fulladasveszély! A jatékra nem szabad raiini! Az osszeszerelést felnGttnek kell végeznie. Az Gsszeszerele-
tlen darabokat gyermekek ell tartsuk elzarva. A cimet és tudnivaldkat meg kell 6rizni.

VARNING! INTE LAMPLIG FOR BARN UNDER TRE AR. Innehéller smadelar och/eller delar som kan lossna, och som till exempel
skulle kunna svaljas. Risk for kvavning. Sitt inte pd leksaken! Hopsattningen méste gdras av en vuxen! Losa smadelar ska
forvaras odtkomligt for bam. Spara adress och information.
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Manufactured for: EU-Representative;
Theo Klein (HK) Ltd. Theo Klein GmbH

160 Gloucester Road, 15/F BurgstraBe 14
Hong Kong D-76857 Ramberg

Made in Zhejiang, China

C € t3

UKRepresentative:
Theo Klein Ltd.
162 Clewer Hill Road

Windsor,
Berkshire SL 4 4DB
United Kingdom
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